Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	11 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	The second the second of the leaves to or come thereof		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Florida Tile Industries, Inc.		
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Can General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Sikes Boulevard		
Corporation-State California	City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33815		
└ Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🤻 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State Florida		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is effected: 📮 Yes 🖳 No		
Execution Date: March 15, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes You		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached Schedule A. tached W Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Steven L. Schaaf	5/5 00		
Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s 565.00		
& Dobbs LLP	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower	8. Deposit account number:		
285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.	502831		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonction copy of the original document. Robert A. Crosby	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true March 25, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including on	war shoet, attachments, and tocument:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A to the Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet (Continuation of item 4)

4B. Trademark Registration Nos.

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.
ARTURA	1736586
COUNTER ATTACK	2485631
ESSENCE	1373816
FLORIDA TILE	2023180
FLORIDA TILE & DESIGN	819381
FT	660002
GLACIER	2341865
LUSTER	1453211
MINER'S MARK	2344028
NATURA	1104764
NATURA GLACIER	2344027
NATURA GRANITE SERIES	1852407
NATURA LIBERTY SERIES	1329600
NATURA RUSTICO II	1471408
NATURA SHANNON	1287092
NATURA TOUGH ONE SERIE\$	1329604
NATURA VENTO	1287090
POTTER'S CHOICE	1170237
POTTER'S TOUCH	1103897
STUDIO III	1426581
UNIVERSAL RUSTIC TRIM	2344049
VALARO	1842383

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0330 R-25-2004 11:57 PHRD 404 522 8409

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to FLORIDA TILE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to. Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 7, 2003, among Assignee, Premark FT Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation and subsidiary of Assignee ("Premark"), and Assignor (the "Security Agreement"), and that certain Assignment for Security dated November 7, 2003, among Assignee, Premark, and Assignor (the "Assignment"; the Assignment and the Security Agreement collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark Documents"), recorded December, 10, 2003, on Reel No. 2761, Frame 768, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee and Premark to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Documents, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on March 15, 2004.

<i>(</i>	
STATE OF Jeon for)
COLINEY OF FULLY)
COUNTY OF /u/for)	í

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of March, 2004, personally appeared by Bernier to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said beed of said corporation.

Notary Public

Executed on Manch

My Commission Expires: المنظرية المنظمة المنظم

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

348937.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0332

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated March 15, 2004

United States Trademarks

Trancing Sovice Mails		Free Baic	Semanio Sin	The state of the s
ARTURA	1736586	12/01/1992	74/059428	05/16/1990
CONFETTI	1777895	06/22/1993	74/326484	10/29/1992
COUNTER ATTACK	2485631	09/04/2001	75/548205	09/04/1998
ESSENCE	1373816	12/03/1985	73/532043	04/12/1985
FLORIDA TILE	2023180	12/17/1996	74/691627	06/21/1995
FLORIDA TILE & DESIGN	819381	11/29/1966	72/228145	09/20/1965
FT	660002	04/01/1958	72/031836	06/12/1957
GLACIER	2341865	04/11/2000	75/475303	04/27/1998
LUSTER	1453211	08/18/1987	73/615657	08/20/1986
MINER'S MARK	2344028	04/18/2000	75/435369	02/17/1998
NATURA	1104764	10/24/1978	73/164602	03/31/1978
NATURA GLACIER	2344027	04/18/2000	75/435368	02/17/1998
NATURA GRANITE SERIES	1852407	09/06/1994	74/326483	10/29/1992
NATURA LIBERTY SERIES	1329600	04/09/1985	73/459466	01/03/1984
NATURA RUSTICO II	1471408	01/05/1988	73/585178	02/28/1986
NATURA SHANNON	1287092	07/24/1984	73/409886	01/18/1983
NATURA TOUGH ONE SERIES	1329604	04/09/1985	73/477178	04/25/1984
NATURA VENTO	1287090	07/24/1984	73/409884	01/18/1983
POTTER'S CHOICE	1170237	09/22/1981	73/267158	06/20/1980
POTTER'S TOUCH	1103897	10/10/1978	73/163112	03/21/197
STUDIO III	1426581	01/27/1987	73/573958	12/17/198

348937.3

R-25-2004 11:57

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0333

UNIVERSAL RUSTIC	2344049	04/18/2000	75/449316	03/12/1998
TRIM VALARO	1842383	06/28/1994	74/332378	11/18/1992

United States Trademark Applications

		Filed
Todemark	76/443652	08/26/2002
Mosaicart		

348937.3

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0334 PR